VILLAGE OF CHAUNCEY STATE OF OHIO **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-8**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONNAUGHT CULLEN, ELECTED PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL FOR THE YEAR 2021 TO BE A SIGNATORY ON THE VILLAGE CHECKING ACCOUNT

WHEREAS, Connaught Cullen has been elected President of Council for the Village of Chauncey for the year 2021; and,

WHEREAS, The President of Council is authorized to co-sign Village checks to pay on-going bills, invoices and expenses during those times the Mayor is not available to co-sign checks issued by the Fiscal Officer.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Chauncey, State of Ohio, as follows:

Section One:

As President of Council, Connaught Cullen is authorized to become a signatory on the Village checking account and other demand accounts as may be necessary at the Hocking Valley Bank.

Section Two:

The President of Council shall continue to be a signatory on the Village checking and other accounts during his/her tenure as President of Council but not after the end of term.

Section Three:

The Fiscal Officer is authorized to notify the Hocking Valley Bank in writing of any continuation of or change in the status of Connaught Cullen as President of Council.

Section Four:

The Resolution is an emergency measure necessary for the proper operation of Village Administration and payment of ongoing daily expenses, goods and services provided to the Village and is necessary for the protection of Village residents health, safety and welfare. This resolution shall take effect January 12,

2021.

RESOLBVED this 11th day of March, 2021.

ATTEST:

Connaught Cullen

Council President

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Robert J. Shostak

Solicitor

First Reading: March 11, 2021 Second Reading: Suspended Third Reading: Suspended

ATTEST:

Chelsie McKee Fiscal Officer

ACKNOWLEDGED:

Mayor

CERTIFICATION OF FISCAL OFFICER AS TO POSTING OF RESOLUTION

The foregoing is a true copy of the original Resolution No. 2021-8.

Publication of this Resolution was made by posting a copy of the same in the following five locations within the Village, beginning on March 12, 2021, and concluding on March 26, 2021, (at least 15 days later):

Location	Date Posted:
Village Hall	3/12/2021
Chauncey Gas Station	3/12/2021
Cee Dee Market	3/12/2021
Post Office	3/12/2021
Library	3/12/202

ATTEST:

Date: 3/12/2021

Chelsie McKee
Fiscal Officer